FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-28-1998



100840300

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MRD 9-24-98

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name Greyrock Business Credit, a division of NationsCredit Comm. Corp. 9/15/198			
Formarky	<del></del>		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Advanced System Products, In			
DDA(AVATA			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1150 Ringwood Court			
Address			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) San Jose	CA 95131		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other Control of the			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
09/25/1998   TUN11 00000142 2004988   FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 100.00 0P			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (MST-9027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9851-9027, Petent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington Electronic Action

**REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0169** 

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0277	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	ative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Nam	e and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 212-293-2700	
Name Nathan	M. Eisler, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Luskin,	Stern & Eisler LLP		
Address (line 2) 330 Madi	son Avenue		
Address (line 3) New York	, NY 10017		
Address (line 4)			
1 ages	e total number of pages of the at	tached conveyance document	# 4
Trademark Applicat	ion Number(s) or Registrati		dditional numbers attached
		Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	· · · · ·
Trademark A	pplication Number(s)	Registration Num  2,004,988 2,107,569	<del></del>
		75 041 205   75 041 91	4
Number of Properti	es Enter the total number of p	properties involved. #	5
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140	
Method of Paymer Deposit Account	nt: Enclosed X	Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to	o charge additional fees: Yes	No No
Statement and Sign	nature		

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Nathan M. Eisler

TRADEMARK REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0170

**Date Signed** 

## RELEASE

RELEASE, dated  $\mathfrak{So}+15$ , 1998 granted by Greyrock Business Credit, a division of NationsCredit Commercial Corporation ("Greyrock").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Advanced System Products, Inc., a California corporation (the "Grantor"), and Greyrock are parties to a Security Agreement (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of \_\_July\_17\_\_, 199\_6 pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Greyrock a security interest in all of the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) which was recorded in the Assignments branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 1996 at Reel/Frame 1491/0256;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested Greyrock to release of record its liens upon the Collateral, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Exhibit Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Greyrock is willing to release such liens;

NOW, THEREFORE, Greyrock hereby releases all of its rights, title and interests in the Collateral, including, but not limited to, the Exhibit Trademarks, and said Security Agreement and the lien and security interest granted thereby to Greyrock shall hereupon cease and terminate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Greyrock has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first set forth above.

GREYROCK BUSINESS CREDIT

y:

Notice 7

**RECORDED: 09/24/1998** 

Exhibit A

## **Trademarks**

Mark	Registration No./Serial No.
AdvanSCSI	2,004,988
Advanceware	2,107,569
Advansys	74-590-917
Advanceraid	75/041,205
SCSI MAGIC	75/041,914

TRADEMARK REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0172